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Name of coordinators

: Dr. Vimala George & Dr. Joissy Mathew

List of activities organized

Objectives

List of members:

Awareness Programme

Coordinated an online course on “Learn
how to DesignSolar Systems”
Workshop on the topic “ Role of Youth
in AttainingAtmanirbhar Bharat in

Energy”

Organised Power quiz

State Level Quiz on Energy

& Environment Conservation

Create awareness and equip
them for efficientmanagement of
all forms of energy

Promote the use of non-conventional
energy sources

Develop new sources of energy as well as
novel energy technologies with a view to
use the energy ona sustainable basis.

Conducting Awareness programme to public.

2'6: Name of Student Class

1 ABHIRAMI P S Il BSc Physics
2 AJAKRAJ Il BSc Physics
3 AKSHAYA ANTONY Il BSc Physics
4 ANGEL MARYA FRANCIS Il BSc Physics
5 ANJALI M NAIR Il BSc Physics
6 ANUPAMA N KUMAR Il BSc Physics
7 APARNAP S Il BSc Physics
8 ARDRATS Il BSc Physics




9 BIYANSHY XAVIER Il BSc Physics
10 CATHERINE ROY Il BSc Physics
11 DINIYA SHAJU Il BSc Physics
12 FARSANA NAZAR Il BSc Physics
13 FATHIMA BAIJU Il BSc Physics
14 FATHIMMA RAFEEK Il BSc Physics
15 GOPIKA P KISHORE Il BSc Physics
16 JISINITS Il BSc Physics
17 LAKSHMI K B Il BSc Physics
18 MARY MERIN M J Il BSc Physics
19 MARY SANDHRA Il BSc Physics
20 MEGHA UNNIKRISHNAN Il BSc Physics
21 RISWANA ABU S M Il BSc Physics
22 SHAHANA O A Il BSc Physics
23 SILPA JOY Il BSc Physics
24 SWETHA SEBI Il BSc Physics
25 SWETHA T SANKAR Il BSc Physics
26 TWINKLE SAJI Il BSc Physics
27 VENY KUNJUMON Il BSc Physics
28 FATHIMA NUFZIN | BSc Physics
29 CISILY ANEETA | BSc Physics
30 MEENAKSHY MANOJ | BSc Physics
31 MARIA DONA | BSc Physics
32 CATHERINE FLORANE | BSc Physics
33 AMRUTHAP S | BSc Physics
34 AALIYA FATHIMA SIRAJ | BSc Physics
35 RINNU VARGHESE | BSc Physics
36 SALMA A A | BSc Physics
37 NAFEESA FATHIM P A | BSc Physics
38 AGNUS MARIA JOSEPH | BSc Physics
39 CHRISTY VARGHESE | BSc Physics
40 ANN MARIYA PETER | BSc Physics
41 IRIN SHAJU | BSc Physics
42 ELAS RANSAM BERBY | BSc Physics
43 ROSE MARIYA SEBI | BSc Physics
44 SANDRA MS | BSc Physics
45 ANUPAMA KM | BSc Physics
46 SONU JOSHY | BSc Physics
47 ANAGHAP S | BSc Physics




48 JISSIA JOSE | BSc Physics
49 ARCHANAYV S | BSc Physics
50 RESHMAYV S | BSc Physics
51 HARITHA | BSc Physics
52 PRAJITHA | BSc Physics
53 KAVYA UNNIKRISHANA | BSc Physics
54 MARY ANUSHA | BSc Physics
55 ALJA JOJI | BSc Physics
56 SAHITHA BEEGUM A M | BSc Physics
57 DERITTA | BSc Physics

] BSc
58 ALFIYA ALIYAR Chemistry

I BSc
59 SANEENA NOURIN K N Chemistry

New Members (2020-21 Admission)

Sl. Clas
No s Name Class
No

1 7 Nandana Suresh B.com cor-operation

2 41 Nima Jothish Bcom finance and tax(r)
3 5005 Muhsina CA BSc maths

4 5024 Fathima Abbas 2nd DC Maths

5 5205 Rency s Joseph Chemistry

6 5210 Afnitha PT Chemistry

7 5210 Afnitha PT Chemistry

8 5216 Feba George T BSc Chemistry

9 5223 | Aleena Kuriakose 2 nd DC Chemistry

10 5228 Merin Joyce BSc Chemistry

11 5303 Mubeena.k.k Bsc. Botany

12 5408 Radhika Renijith B.sc Zoology model - 1
13 5427 SreemolM S Bsc Zoology

14 5429 Nafisa Isahack Bsc zoology model 1
15 5431 Sradha Sreekumar Zoology model 1

Hamna Binth Shemeem

16 5507 | Alhashmi Zoology model Il

17 5605 Anjana Joshy UG

18 5608 Sreelakshmi.M 2nd year BA English literature
19 5608 Sreelakshmi.M 2nd year BA English literature
20 5634 Rizla K A Il BA English literature




21 5635 Varuna.m.santhosh Ba.english literature 2nd year

22 5804 Ponnu Bimal Ba economics

23 5820 Ashna varghese Economics

24 5823 Sonac.p I BA ECONOMICS

25 5830 Minju shaju Il BA Economics

26 5912 Nimmy Anto B. Com finance and taxation

27 5914 Elizabeth Manoj B com finance and taxation (R)

28 5933 | Anasthasia Aleena AJ Bcom tax (R)

29 5941 Aneena Anand B. com taxation (regular)

30 5944 Laya James B.com Taxation (Regular)

31 6001 Lakshmi K S BA Communicative English

B com- finance and taxation

32 6319 | Andriya Angel (sif)

33 6857 Fidha Fathima P.A Integrated MSC Chemistry
Competitions organized . State level Quiz on Energy & Environment

Conservation

Competitions won by the members and copies of the certificates:

1. SanjuJose Rajagiri School of Engineering And Technology
2. Noopura M St.Xaviers College,Aluva
3. Don Mathew CMS College & Fathima Nazrin St Xaviers College For Women Aluva

Programme analysis (quality and quantity) : Activity 1:

1. Title of the program : Energy Conservation and Management
2. Name of the Coordinator/s : Dr. Vimala George

:Ms. Aliya Fathima(Student

Coordinator)

3. Organizing Department/Cell : Energy & Environment
Conservation Club, Department of Physics

4. Date & Duration : 2/7/2020 , 1 hour

5. Number of participants : Total 42 : Students: External: 0

Internal: 6

Internal: 36, Faculty: External: 0 - Nil

6. Funding source '

7. Expenses : Nil

8. Resource Person/s : Dr. Vimala George, Assistant

Professor, Dept. of. Physics, SXC




10.

11.

12,

Objective of the Program : To give awareness about powerrating
of equipment, power consumption and methods of reduction in power consumption.

Detailed description of the event :The Physics Association hasorganized
an awareness cum entrepreneurship program on Energy Conservation for the second year
degree students. 36 students and 6 faculty members attended the program. The program gave
awareness about the various methods of saving the electricity bill and introduced solar energy
and appliances.

Outcome of the event/Evaluation by Program Coordinator: Participants got awareness about
the power rating and power consumptions of different equipment used. Also got an idea about
how to reduce the power consumption and need of energy audit.

Feedback from students, faculty and
other stakeholders (to be attached)
Feedback

How helpful was the webinar for you?
22 responses

@ Extremely helpful
@ Very helpful

@ Somewhat helpful
@ Not so helpful

@ Not at all helpfull

How relevant do you think the topic of discussion was?
22 responses

20

17 (77.3%)




Please rate your satisfaction with the content of the webinar by indicating your level of agreement or disagreement with each of the
following statements.

Il Strongly Disagree [l Disagree [ Neutral [l Agree [l Strongly Agree
15

0
session delivered the information | expected to receive The pace of the webinar was satisfactory The trainer was knowledgeable

How would you rate the session ?
22 responses

20

18 (81.8%)

4 (18.2%)

0 (0%) 0 (0%) 0 ({lJ%)

1 2 3 4 5

13. Brochure of the event (to be attached)
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14. Photos (in jpeg format to be attached separately) :
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15. List of participants (to be attached)

NAME

Sl. No.

1 [AALIYA FATHIMA SIRAJ

2 |AMRUTHAPS

3 |ANN MARIYA PETER

4 |ARCHANAYV S

5 |CATHERINE FLORANCE FRANCIS

6 |CHRISTY VARGHESE

7 |CISILY ANEETA

8 DIYAK D

9 ELSA RANSOM BERTY

10 |FATHIMA NUFZIN

11 |HARITHAPH

12 |IRIN SHAJI

13 |JISIAJOSE

14 |MARIA DONA JAMES

15 |MARY ANUSHA

16 |MEENAKSHI MANOJ

17 |POOJAL RAJ

18 |PRAGITHA PRADEEP

19 |SAHITHABEEGUM A M

20 |SALMAAA

21 |SANDRA M S

22 |SANDRATC

23 |SHILPA CLEETUS

24 |SONU JOSHY

25 |ANAGHAPS

26 |ANUPAMA KM




27 |ASNA FATHIMAV A

28 [ASWANIT

29 |[DERITTA MARY MENDEZ
30 |HAJARA MARIYAM

31 |KAVYA UNNIKRISHNAN
32 |NAFEESAFATHIMP A
33 |RESHMAV S

34 |RINNU VARGHESE

35 |ROSE MARIYA SEBI

36 |SEETHALAKSHMIJ

37 |Dr Sheena Xavier

38 |Dhanya Jose

39 |Dr Joissy Mathew

40 |Leena Deenja NG

41 [Dr Aparna Lakshmanan

42 [Poornima B Shenoy

o
1. Title of the program : Course on “Learn to design Solar
System for Homes”
2. Name of the Coordinator/s : Dr Vimala George
3. Organizing Department/Cell . Energy and Environment

10.

Conservation Club & Department of Physics SXC in Association with the Energy Swaraj
Foundation

Date & Duration : 23/8/2020 to 30/8/2020, 7 days
Number of participants :Total 133 Students: External-Nil
Internal-124

Faculty: External- Nil Internal-9
Funding source - Nil
Expenses . Nil
Resource Person/s . Prof Chetan Singh Solanki, IIT
Bombay
Objective of the Program : To equip the learners to design solar

systems for homes of their own. 15 simple steps have been explained in a manner that anybody
can assess their energy needs and design a customized solar system for their homes.

Detailed description of the event :Energy and Environment
Conservatlon Club & Department of Physics in Association with the Energy Swaraj




Foundation has organized a course on “Learn to design Solar System for Homes”. 124 students
and 9 faculty members attended the program and successfully completed the course. The series
consists of facts, calculations, design, installation, cost analysis of the entire solar systems. St
Xavier's College for Women Aluva has been recognized as a partner organization of Energy
Swaraj Foundation.

11. Outcome of the event/Evaluation by Program Coordinator: Learners acquired sufficient
knowledge to design a solar system for their homes by analysing energy consumption.

12. Feedback from students, faculty and
other stakeholders (to be attached) : NA
13. Brochure of the event (to be attached)
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14. Photos (in jpeg format to be attached separately) : NA
15. List of participants (to be attached)
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36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47

Tejaswini Vinodkumar
ATHIRA SURESH

Roshni Nair

Anu Jolly

Jonis V C

Deepthya Thampi V
Lakshmi Radhakrishnan
Dr. Vimala George
NIKITHA UNNI

ASEENA M J
SREELAKSHMI P V

E Sreelakshmi

athulya pk
Anupama.N.Kumar
ANEESHA JOSEMON
Swetha sebi

jyothika suresh
Biyanshy Xavier
THAHIRATS
Swetha.t.sankar
Pauline Jesna Joseph
Anagha Sathish
EDVINA JOBY

APARNA A

MEGHA UNNIKRISHNAN
Sruthi Mildred

Angel Marya Francis
Aleena Maria Sebastian
Gopika P Kishore
Akshaya Antony
Greeny George

Ardra Suresh

Anagha Rajan

ArdraTs$S

Aiswarya Rose Augustine

Veny Kunjumon
ANU K.J

Aaliya Fathima Siraj
Sagra saju

Sahala Salim
Greety George
Aparna E K
SALMA A A

Maria Dona James
CISILYANEETA
Abarna.B

Rinsy k.B

Email

tejaswininina@gmail.com
athiraleena@gmail.com
roshnin28 @gmail.com
anu98jolly@gmail.com
jonis.george@gmail.com
deepthyathampiv@gmail.com
seethalakshmi.appu@gmail.com
vimalageorge@stxaviersaluva.ac.in
nikithaunni2@gmail.com
aseenamj@gmail.com
sreepv22@gmail.com
esreelakshmi450@gmail.com
athulyamidhunl6@gmail.com
anupama.nkp@gmail.com
aneeshajosemon@gmail.com
Swethasebi2020@gmail.com
jyothikasureshl@gmail.com
biyanshy008 @gmail.com
thahirats2000@gmail.com
swetha.t.sankar@gmail.com
talk2jesnajoseph@gmail.com
anaghamenonll@gmail.com
edvinajoby1999@gmail.com
aparnaappu7404@gmail.com
meghamolumg@gmail.com
chatwithsruthimildred@gmail.com
angelmaryafrancis@gmail.com
aleenasebastian1014@gmail.com
gopikapkishore@gmail.com
akshayaantonyl7@gmail.com
greenygrg@gmail.com
ardrasuresh6l@gmail.com
anagharajan127@gmail.com
ardrats1999@gmail.com

aiswaryaaugustine28101997 @gmail.c

om
kavyapalliyana98@gmail.com
anukjkoovely20011997 @gmail.com
aaliyafs2001 @gmail.com
sagrasajul4@gmail.com
sahalasalim2000@gmail.com
minigeorgeg@gmail.com
aparnaek2001@gmail.com
aasalmanasil2@gmail.com
donajames674@gmail.com
cisilyaneeta@gmail.com
abarnamunnar@gmail.com
rinsykb23@gmail.com

Contact

8547497221
9605786938
9567434280
9847604668
9633011399
7025462495
9544841828
9947268677
9544693157
9846762392
8301817928
8078160584
9656869411
9809299401
9400192808
7736645740
9400651921
7356448891
8848427371
8301811253
9207704400
9633431411
6235930254
9961248593
9037281795
9207073928
7025641356
8086518148
7025653628
7994205637
7306720012
9645117646
9744119460
9744906658
9037684051

8606716977
8281883973
9496767287
9074682128
7592823954
6282598971
9526111776
7012906466
7034286011
8848527179
9188359697
9744720166
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Amrutha Alex
Aswathy M U
KARTHIKA MOHAN
Ashitha Joseph
Glitty Thomas
Tharneem V A
Rose Mariya Sebi
Sheneya Festus
Jiss Jose

Sonu joshy

Kavya Unnikrishnan
MARY LENAP M
Hajara Mariyam
Sahitha Beegum . AM
Ann mariya Peter
BLESSY GEORGE
Pragitha pradeep
MEGHA KR
DiyaKD

Nikitha Sajeevan
Saneena Nourin K.N
Reshmav.s
MINNU N TOMY
DILRUBA NAZEER
Kavya E.M
Atheelava

Christy Varghese
Shahana O.A

Sajna P A
SREEMOL M. P
Shilpa cleetus
Maria Rose

Sheena Xavier
Sandram.s

IRIN SHAJI
Amrutha ps
Aswathy KR
Jisialose
Meenakshi Manoj
Dhanya Chandran P P
Veena Romi
Farsana nazar
Farzana fathim
Fathima Baiju

amruthalx@gmail.com
aswathymu26@gmail.com
karthikamohan146@gmail.com
ashithajoseph5@gmail.com
pulickalglittythomas@gmail.com
tharneemvenad@gmail.com
rosemariyasebi@gmail.com
sheneyafestus@stxaviersaluva.ac.in
jissjose29@gmail.com
sonujoshyk@gmail.com
kavyaunnil2075@gmail.com
marylenapm98@gmail.com
hajumaryam27@gmail.com
sahithabeegum@gmail.com
annmariyapeter05@gmail.com
maryblessygeorge@gmail.com
pragithapradeep2001@gmail.com
meghakrajeev@gmail.com
diyakd2772@gmail.com
sajeevannikithaOl@gmail.com
nassarkm18@gmail.com
vsreshma2411l@gmail.com
minnuntomy1999@gmail.com
dilrubanazeer011@gmail.com
kavyaemsajitha@gmail.com
atheelaazeez2000@gmail.com
christyv588@gmail.com
shahanarahman9961@gmail.com
sajnapal03@gmail.com
sreemol2747@gmail.com
shilpacleetus@gmail.com
mariarose2000kallarackal@gmail.co
m
sheenaxavier@stxaviersaluva.ac.in
sandraelisabeth2001@gmail.com
irinshaji59@gmail.com
amruthaps13@gmail.com
aswathykrachu01l@gmail.com
joseec199@gmail.com
meenakshimurukavihar@gmail.com
dhanyachandrans268@gmail.com
veenaromi5925@gmail.com
farsananazar98@gmail.com
farzanafathim2000@gmail.com
fathimabaiju847 @gmail.com
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Sandra Liston
Aiswarya sambath
Poornima B Shenoy
Leena DeenjaN G
Fathima Nourinc s

Amina P Yoosaf
Megha NS
Fathima Nufzin
Catherine Florance
Francis

Deritta Mary Mendez

Seethalakshmi J
Nafeesa Fathim
Mary Anusha
Rinnu varghese
Elsa ransom berty
Mary Merit M.J
Silpa Joy
Catherine Roy
Minu P Sebastian
Anagha ps
Aleena T J
Abarna.B

Sneha Theres O J
Vineetha E P

Megha K A
JisiaJose

Diniya Shaju
Anjana Ajith P
Nisha Mary Joseph
Anjali M Nair

Varsha es
Twinkle Saji
JisiniT S
Varshaes
Varsha es
Lakshmi K B
Diya Thadevus
Irene Jose
JisiniTS

Dr. Aparna Lakshmanan S

Dhanya Jose
Sonia John Markose

rossysandraliston@gmail.com
aiswarysv@gmail.com
poornimabs1992@gmail.com
leenadeenja@stxaviersaluva.ac.in
fathimanourincs@gmail.com

aminapyoosaf1997 @gmail.com
meghans2016@gmail.com
rijilanishad@gmail.com

francisvpz@gmail.com

mendez.deri@gmail.com
seethalakshmij0@gmail.com
fathimnafeesa@gmail.com
anushaalex60667@gmail.com
rinnuvarghese2244@gmail.com
elsaransom751@gmail.com
merin2001joseph@gmail.com
silpajoy2000@gmail.com
catherineroy998@gmail.com
minups22@gmail.com
anaghamadhavi@gmail.com
aleenatj22@gmail.com
abarnamunnar3@gmail.com
snehatheres98@gmail.com
vineethaep0409@gmail.com

meghaka67@gmail.com
jisiajose22@gmail.com
diniyashaju20@gmail.com
njnajith13@gmail.com
mail2nishamary@gmail.com
anjali.ngm@gmail.com

varshaes2018@gmail.com
twinklesajil033@gmail.com
jisinits1997 @gmail.com
nimishaesll@gamil.com
shibuer2020@gmail.com
lakshmikb0195@gmail.com
tesaniadiya@gmail.com
irenejose1708@gmail.com
v.premasivan@gmail.com
aparna@stxaviersaluva.ac.in
dhanyaj40@gmail.com
soniamarkose@stxaviersaluva.ac.in

7736215366
9946888316
8304812957
9446330463
7356449126

9526333595
7034155204
9995312341

9961261340

8547765668
9847463447
7025513841
8157001531
7510532136
9895479249
7592876383
9061790649
7592901877
9061896550
8943249796
9188243715
8289826462
8277492902
9495452316

9207401601
9846301991
9961267842
9061912800
8547772661
9188108730

9656972097
9447666600
9496485367
6235402097
7356252097
7593029066
9387238605
9544084644
7592975367
9847742405
9562448328
9895850300
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1608
1608
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1608
1608
1608
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1608
1608
1608
1608
1608
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1608
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1608
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Kochi
Aluva
Ernakulam
Ernakulam
Perumbavo
or

Aluva
Paravur
Ernakulam

Ernakulam

Ernakulam
Ernakulam
Ernakulam
Kochi
Paravur
Ernakulam
Kochin
Aluva
Ernakulam
N. Paravur
Ernakulam
Paravur
Aluva
Karwar

Cheranelloo
r
Ernakulam
Angamly
cochin
Aluva
Ernakulam
Pathanamth
itta
Ernakulam
Ernakulam
Ernakulam
Ernakulam
Ernakulam
N Paravur
Ernakulam
Thrissur
Ernakulam
Aluva
Ernakulam
Cochin
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16. Audited accounts by the Principal (to be attached) . Nil

Sample Certificates

HONGUR CODE Energy Swaral Foundation
CERTIFICATE Kaeray By Ludnin 191 Lot

Certificate of Energy Literacy
=

Tejaswini Vinodkumar

has successfully completed a short course on "Leam to Design your own Solar Home System*
The recipient got a basic understanding of energy, power, electnicity bill. and solar systems. The
recipient can estimate the electricity needs of a hame and design a solar system for the same. The
certificate has been awarded as a part of Energy Literacy Drive of the Energy Swaraj Foundation in association with
St. Xavier's College for Women, Aluva - 683101,

Ay
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Certificate of Energy Literacy
= e

'

Sonia John Markose

has successfully completed a short course on "Learn to Design your own Solar Home System”
The recipient got a basic understanding of energy, power, electricity bill, and solar systems. The
recipient can estimate the electricity needs of a home and design a solar system for the same. The
certificate has been awarded as a part of Eneray Literacy Drive of the Energy Swaraj Foundation in association with

:
i
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i
&
i
i
% St. Xavier's College for Women, Aluva - 683101.
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:
:
:
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Date Fevoti Kalwar
Ghiof Executiva Officer

Energy Swaroj Foundation \\!ﬂ, \hyal"! .“ /

The authenticity of ths certificats can be valkdsted a¢ hitps//eneigyawaraj.ovganae pby




@5 T
it's campus M IE}

Energy Swaraj Foundation Join Energy Swara] Movement - Become a Member
Energy by Locals for Locals
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Logo of the college displayed on the website of Energy Swaraj Foundation, Mumbai as an
appreciation of being a partner of Learn How to Design Solar Systems.

( https://energyswaraj.org/our-partners-Iss.php)

-

1. Title of the program

2. Name of the Coordinator/s

3. Organizing Department/Cell

4. Date & Duration

5. Number of participants
6. Funding source
7. Expenses

8. Resource Person/s

. Student Solar Ambassador(SSA)
2020

: Dr.Vimala George & Ms. PoornimaB
Shenoy

: Energy Conservation Club in associationwith
Energy Swaraj Foundation , Mumbai
: 02-10-2020, 10 am to 1 pm

. Students: Internal-18
Faculty: Internal-8

: self
: Total Rs.1080/- towards registration fee (27x Rs.40)

: Dr. Dr. Anil Kakodkar,Dr. Ela Gandhi,
Prof.Subhasis Chaudhuri, Licypriya
Kangujam,

Dr. Chetan Singh Solanki




10.

11.

Objective of the Program : A global clean environment movement.
Sessions covering world energy scenario, climate change and the role youth in attaining energyswaraj,

a prospects of a career in energy

Detailed description of the event : The Energy Swaraj Foundation believes thatnot
through the governments around the world or its policies, but through the involvement of the public, a
major transformation in energy generation and consumption towards renewable energy can be
achieved. The Foundation is igniting the Energy Swaraj Movement wherein through awareness,
people themselves undertake the required action for climate change mitigation. The Movement sets to
bring a philosophical understanding and practical acceptancein society, at large, for the adoption of the
solar solutions in a disciplined manner for fulfilling100% energy needs.

In this connection, Department of Physics, St. Xavier's College for Women, Aluva joined hands
with Energy Swaraj Foundation and encouraged staff and students to attend a three hourwebinar on
‘Role of Youth in attaining Atmanirbhar Bharath in Energy’. 27 staff and studentsattended the same
and got certificates.

Outcome of the event/Evaluation by Program Coordinator:

The participants were given awareness on the need of using solar energy as the prime

source of energy in terms of attaining energy swaraj and protecting the environment.

12. Feedback . All the participants felt happy and satisfiedin
attending the webinar as the sessions are much informative and promising for a energy
independent future.

13. Brochure of the event (to be attached)

SPEAKERS

Energy & Environment Conservation Club
and Department of Physics,

St. Xavier's College for Women, Aluva
in association with

Energy Swaraj Foundation

DR. ANIL KAKODKAR DR. ELA GANDHI

A Padma Vibushan A Padma Bhushan Oygarisey

awardee & a supporter  awardee & grand

ESF daughter of Gandhiji A Webmar on

(A Role of Youth in Attaining Atmanirbhar Bharat in Energy
=
\‘?d"' Craating 1 Million
Global nt Movemant 2nd
DR.DIANA URGE VORSATZ PROF.SUBHASIS CHAUDHURI
Vice-chair of IPCC Director at IIT Mumbai

o £l click here to register
uchRwAKANGUJAM DR INGH SOLANKI ANB:are fee of Rs. %0/ is for the te

S
One of the youngest Professor at IIT Mumbai
climate activist




14. Photos




15. List of participants

Orga Status
Sl | Name Email Contact nizat | City Of
No: ion Payme
ID n
t
Dr. Vimala
1 | George vimalageorge @stxaviersaluva.ac.in 9947268677 | 213 | Aluva Paid
2 | Sheena Xavier sheenaxavier@stxaviersaluva.ac.in 8606815587 | 213 | Aluva Paid
3 | Dhanya Jose dhanyaj40@gmail.com 9562448328 | 213 | Ernakulam Paid
4 | DiyaKD diyakd2772@gmail.com 9946210796 | 213 | Aluva Paid
5 | Anjali M Nair anjali.ngm@gmail.com 9188108730 | 213 | Pathanamthitta Paid
6 | Mary Sandhra marysandhral999@gmail.com 8111903964 | 213 | Ernakulam Paid
Sruthi Mildred chatwithsruthimildred@gmail.com 9207073928 | 213 | Ernakulam Paid
Angel Marya
8 | Francis angelmaryafrancis@gmail.com 9846721356 | 213 | Ernakulam Paid
Shilpa Bridget
9 | Paulson shilpabridgetpaulson@gmail.com 9947234578 | 213 | Ernakulam Paid
SNEHA THERES
10 | 0 J snehatheres98@gmail.com 8277492902 | 213 | Ernakulam Paid
11 | Roshni Nair roshnin28@gmail.com 9567434280 | 213 | Angamaly Paid
12 | Kavya E.M kavyaemsajitha@gmail.com 9497599965 | 213 | Thrissur Paid
13 | MeghaN S meghans2016@gmail.com 7034155204 | 213 | Paravur Paid
Lakshmi
14 | Radhakrishna seethalakshmi.appu@gmail.com 9544841828 | 213 | Kalady Paid
n
15 | Athira Suresh athiraleena@gmail.com 9605786938 | 213 | Perumbavoor Paid
Dr. Aparna
16 | Lakshmanan aparnaren@gmail.com 9847742405 | 213 | Ernakulam Paid
S
17 | Minu P Sebastian | minups22@gmail.com 8943122173 | 213 | Ernakulam Paid
Dr. Joissy
18 | Mathew joissymathew@stxaviersaluva.ac.in 9947137771 | 213 | Ernakulam Paid
19 | E Sreelakshmi esreelakshmi450@gmail.com 8078160584 | 213 | Ernakulam Paid
SREELAKSHMIP ERNAKULA
20 |V sreepv22@gmail.com 8301817928 | 213 | M Paid
NIKITHA
21 | XAVIER nikithaxavier@stxaviersaluva.ac.in 9496462627 | 213 | Aluva Paid
Erumathala ,
chunangmvely
22 | Dr.Revathy.S revathy@stxaviersaluva.ac.in 9447726348 | 213 |, Paid
23 | Nisha P nishap@stxaviersaluva.ac.in 9447538254 | 213 | Ernakulam Paid
DILRUBA
24 | NAZEER dilrubanazeer011@gmail.com 8086141311 | 213 | Aluva Paid
AKHILA
25 | SANTHOSH akhilasanthosh9645@gmail.com 8547856412 | 213 | Paravur Paid
ADITHYA P
26 | SATHYAN adithyapsathyanl4@gmail.com 9072177514 | 213 | Angamaly Paid
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Sheena Xavier Dr. Vimala George

=
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2% October 2020

o

64 students participated in the Power Quiz 2019 organized by KSEB officers association.

College level winners -Sinu Margarat Seemon ( IBSc Mathematics) and Aysha Nustin C N,(I BSc

Botany) attending the district level competition.




The following table contains the result of the competition:

1. Title of the program

2. Name of the Coordinator/s

Organizing Department/Cell

Date & Duration

o

© © N o

10. Detailed description of the event

Number of participants

Funding source
Expenses
Resource Person/s

Objective of the Program

:STATE LEVEL QUIZ COMPETITION

: Dr. Vimala George &
Ms. DhanyaJose

: Department of Physics

: 30/10/2020

: Students: External- Internal
Faculty: External- Internal

: Department

: 2250/-

: NIL

. To create awareness on Energy &

environment conservation via quiz.

:A State Level Quiz competition was

held by the Department of Physics via Google forms with the help of an Add-on called “Timer +

Proctor”. Students from various colleges and streams from different colleges inKerala participated

in the competition. The prize money was given to the winner via net banking. The third place was

shared by two participants and hence the prize money wasequally shared between them.

Name Institute Position
SANJU JOSE |RAJAGIRI SCHOOL OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY First Place
Noopura M St.Xaviers College,Aluva Second Place

Fathima Nazrin

St xaviers College for women Aluva

Don mathew

Cms college

Third Place (shared)

11.

Outcome of the event/Evaluation by Program Coordinator:The quiz was

successful in creating awareness .




12.

Brochure of the event (to be attached)

1 | Post Graduate Department of Physics and O

Research Centre

St. Xavier's College for Women, Aluva
Re-accredited by NAAC with A grade, CGPA 3.33

ISO 9001:2015 certified

In association with the
Energy & Environment Conservation Club
Organizes

‘

-—----—--—-————-’

““STATE LEVEL QUIZ '
COMPETITION ® |

|

|

For Undergraduates & Postgraduates
THEME:- ENERGY & ENVIRONMENT CONSERVATION

| FRIDAY 30th OCTOBER, Cash Prizes |
| 2020 I Prize- Rs.1500/- [
I 10:00 AM - 04:00 PM IT Prize — Rs.1000/- i
" VIA Google forms IIT Prize — Rs.500/- r

Click Hereto Reglsteﬂ

" «Forfurther details contact

» “ * physics@stxaviersalu

Follow ason f




13. Photos (in jpeg format to be attached separately) : Attached Below

14,

Name

Ansamol Andrews

Anna Rona
Santhosh

Don mathew
Miria Johnson
Ardra Ajith

Abhirami Ajith
Sivapriya S
SARATHC

Abhishek Gopal

Divya P.S
Ashna Mariam
George

SANJU JOSE

Arathi N
ANAMIKA V R
Haritha A J

Rijo Raju
Devi Vrinda A

Sandra Tony

Malavika Smitha
NISHY MARY
MATHEW
TEJASWINI
VINODKUMAR

Fathima Nazrin
DIYA .V. DAVID
Noopura M

List of participants (to be attached):

Institute

St Xavier's College for Women
Aluva

Sacred Heart College Thevara
Cms college
CMS College Kottayam

CMS College Kottayam

Government College for
Women

CMS COLLEGE Kottayam

Govt.College Malappuram
Rajagiri school of engineering
and Technology

CMS college Kottayam

Baselius College Kottayam

RAJAGIRI SCHOOL OF
ENGINEERING AND
TECHNOLOGY

Government College For
Women

Rajagiri school of engineering
and technology,kakkanad

At Xavier's college women
Aluva

Bharata Mata College,
Thrikkakara

CMS College, Kottayam
St. Xavier's college for women
aluva

CMS COLLEGE KOTTAYAM

CMS COLLEGE KOTTAYAM
ST.XAVIER'S COLLEGE FOR
WOMEN,ALUVA

St xaviers College for women
Aluva

St.Teresa's College

St.Xaviers College,Aluva

WhatsApp
mobile number

9446533747

6282675816
7034724930
8281435427
6235139262

8547234787
7736906937
7306259136

8281967141
6282606466

9605344698

9166403407
9656632545
7510175335
7306537750

7034843256
9497221569

9495662353
8129463725

9497601142
9188394885

7736469790
7736482265
9947000590

Email Address
anuanna691@gmail.com

ronasanthosh@gmail.com
donhawk169@gmail.com
miriajohnson00@gmail.com
ajithardra2019@gmail.com

swarabhidev@gmail.com
sivapriya44555@gmail.com
sarathsasi45482@gmail.com

abhikonnanath@gmail.com
psdivya333@gmail.com

ashnaammu2000@gmail.com

sanjujose1998@gmail.com

arathyn1998@gmail.com
anamikabhat304@gmail.com
ajharitha016@gmail.com

rijoraju071@gmail.com
adevivrinda@gmail.com

sandratony1220@gmail.com
malavikashari@gmail.com

nishymarymathew2000@gmail.com
tejaswininina@gmail.com

fnazrin2000@gmail.com
diyadavid2002@gmail.com

rekhamanoj99@gmail.com



mailto:anuanna691@gmail.com
mailto:ronasanthosh@gmail.com
mailto:donhawk169@gmail.com
mailto:miriajohnson00@gmail.com
mailto:ajithardra2019@gmail.com
mailto:swarabhidev@gmail.com
mailto:sivapriya44555@gmail.com
mailto:sarathsasi45482@gmail.com
mailto:abhikonnanath@gmail.com
mailto:psdivya333@gmail.com
mailto:ashnaammu2000@gmail.com
mailto:sanjujose1998@gmail.com
mailto:arathyn1998@gmail.com
mailto:anamikabhat304@gmail.com
mailto:ajharitha016@gmail.com
mailto:rijoraju071@gmail.com
mailto:adevivrinda@gmail.com
mailto:sandratony1220@gmail.com
mailto:malavikashari@gmail.com
mailto:nishymarymathew2000@gmail.com
mailto:tejaswininina@gmail.com
mailto:fnazrin2000@gmail.com
mailto:diyadavid2002@gmail.com
mailto:rekhamanoj99@gmail.com

SANJU JOSE, B.TECH, RISET
[RAJAGIR! SCHOOL OF ENGINEERING ATECHNOLOGY)

1. Title of the program

2.

o s w

© o N

Name of the Coordinator/s
Organizing Department/Cell
Date & Duration

Number of participants
(internal)

Funding source
Expenses

Resource Person/s
Objective of the Program

. Detailed description of the event

FATHIMA NAZRIN, B.Com FINANCE &TAXATION
SIXAVIER'S COIIFGE FOR WOMEN

R

NOOPURA M NAIR, B.A. COMMUNICATIVE ENGLISH
STXAVIER'S COLLEGE FOR WOMBN

DON MATHEW, BSc PHYSICS
COMS COLLEGE, KOTTAYAM

: Awareness Drive for Filament Free Kerala
: Dr. Vimala George

: Dept. of Physics

:11/05/2021 - 22/05/2011

: 38 Il BSc students + 1 faculty

102 (external)

:NA
- NIL
- NIL
. To promote the usage of LED lampsfor

a better future

. Students conducted a survey in 140

families in the nearby panchayaths to see the pattern of their bulb usage. It is found that




11.

12.

in 36.9% of the families incandescent lamps are still in use, in 65.9% families CFL are in use
while only 24.6% are filament free. Students gave awareness, distributed a comparison chart and
motivated them to shift to LEDs.

Outcome of the event/Evaluation by Program Coordinator: Students as well public are made

aware of the need of changing to LED lighting methods and about Govt’s FilamentFree Project’
Feedback from students, faculty and

other stake holders (to be attached)

P 0o you think the activity is of current importance’.’
33 responses

@ Yes
® No

3. Could you convey the message behing the 'Filament Free project’ to Public'?

34 responses
® Yes
@ No
100%

4. Could you motivate people to switch to LED bulbs from other sources?

34 responses
@ Yes
® No
100%




13. Photos

14. List of participants (to be attached):

Internal
Sl
No Name DESIGNATION Email ID
1 DR. VIMALA GEORGE ASSISTANT PROFESSOR
2 ABHIRAMI P S Il BSc PHYSICS STUDENT | abhiramips007@gmail.com
3 | AISWARYA SAMBATH Il BSc PHYSICS STUDENT | aiswarysv@gmail.com
4 | AJAKRAJ Il BSc PHYSICS STUDENT | ajakraj99@gmail.com
5 | AKSHAYA ANTONY Il BSc PHYSICS STUDENT | akshayaantonyl7@gmail.com
6 | ANAGHA SATHISH Il BSc PHYSICS STUDENT | anaghamenonll@gmail.com
7 | ANGEL MARYA FRANCIS | Il BSc PHYSICS STUDENT | angelmaryafrancis@gmail.com
8 | ANJALI M NAIR Il BSc PHYSICS STUDENT | anjali.ngm@gmail.com
9 | ANJANA AJITHP Il BSc PHYSICS STUDENT | njnajithl13@gmail.com
10 | ANUPAMA N KUMAR Il BSc PHYSICS STUDENT | anupama.nkp@gmail.com
11 | APARNAP S Il BSc PHYSICS STUDENT | aparnasuresh0404@gmail.com
12 | ARDRA SURESH Il BSc PHYSICS STUDENT | ardrasuresh6l@gmail.com
13 | ARDRATS Il BSc PHYSICS STUDENT | ardrats1999@gmail.com
14 | ASWATHY KR Il BSc PHYSICS STUDENT | aswathykrachuO1l@gmail.com
15 | BIYANSHY XAVIER Il BSc PHYSICS STUDENT | biyanshy008@gmail.com
16 | CATHERINE ROY Il BSc PHYSICS STUDENT | catherineroy998@gmail.com
17 | DINIYA SHAJU Il BSc PHYSICS STUDENT | diniyashaju20@gmail.com
18 | EDVINA JOBY Il BSc PHYSICS STUDENT | edvinajoby1999@gmail.com
19 | FARSANA NAZAR Il BSc PHYSICS STUDENT | farsananazar98@gmail.com
20 | FARZANA FATHIM K S Il BSc PHYSICS STUDENT | farzanafathim2000@gmail.com
21 | FATHIMA BAIJU Il BSc PHYSICS STUDENT | baijuar0174@gmail.com
22 | FATHIMMA RAFEEK Il BSc PHYSICS STUDENT | safarmuladan@gmail.com
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mailto:farsananazar98@gmail.com
mailto:farzanafathim2000@gmail.com
mailto:baijuar0174@gmail.com
mailto:safarmuladan@gmail.com

23 | GOPIKA P KISHORE Il BSc PHYSICS STUDENT | gopikapkishore@gmail.com
24 | JISINITS [l BSc PHYSICS STUDENT | jisinits1997 @gmail.com
25 | LAKSHMIK B Il BSc PHYSICS STUDENT | lakshmikb0195@gmail.com
26 | MARIA ROSE I BSc PHYSICS STUDENT | mariarose2000kallarackal@gmail.com
27 | MARY MERIN M J Il BSc PHYSICS STUDENT | merin2001joseph@gmail.com
28 | MARY SANDHRA Il BSc PHYSICS STUDENT | marysandhral999@gmail.com
29 | MEGHA UNNIKRISHNAN Il BSc PHYSICS STUDENT | meghamolumg@gmail.com
30 | RISWANA ABUSM Il BSc PHYSICS STUDENT | aboorisal@gmail.com
31 | ROSE MARY KT Il BSc PHYSICS STUDENT | rosemarykt9@gmail.com
32 | SANDRA LISTON Il BSc PHYSICS STUDENT | sandraliston123@gmail.com
33 | SHAHANA O A Il BSc PHYSICS STUDENT | shahanarahman9961@gmail.com
34 | SILPA JOY Il BSc PHYSICS STUDENT | silpajoy2000@gmail.com
35 | SWETHA SEBI [l BSc PHYSICS STUDENT | swethasebi91l@gmail.com
36 | SWETHA T SANKAR Il BSc PHYSICS STUDENT | swetha.t.sankar@gmail.com
37 | TWINKLE SAJI [l BSc PHYSICS STUDENT | twinklesaji2000@gmail.com
38 | VARSHAES Il BSc PHYSICS STUDENT | varshaes2018@gmail.com
39 | VENY KUNJUMON I BSc PHYSICS STUDENT | kavyakunjumonl120@gmail.com
External
Slé Name of the Consumer Email id if any Nam(fogl;(t?hees;ﬂ(rjve en; who
1 Barathy v s aiswarysv@gmail.com Aiswarya sambath
2 Vilasini.M.N Aiswarya sambath
3 Vilasini .m.n Shajimb73@gmail.com Aiswarya sambath
4 BijuK B lakshmikb0195@gmail.com Lakshmi K B
5 SAJEEVAN K B minisajeevan@gmail.com Lakshmi K B
6 Ramakrishnan ¢ k Abhijithcrrc@gmail.com Aiswarya sambath
7 Washington.m.s sankardas087@gmail.com Aiswarya sambath
8 M k murali abhijitham9018@gmail.com Aiswarya sambath
9 Sajeev Kumar k b anjanaskumar83@gmail.com Aiswarya sambath
10 Rasheed .p.m Marshmellow7273@gmail.com Aiswarya sambath
11 M .S. viswambaran shabanosankar@gmail.com Aiswarya sambath
12 Francis P P francispk98@gmail.com Angel Marya Francis
13 Cleetus Varghese cleetusbalyapadath@gmail.com Angel Marya Francis
14 Martin M R Angel Marya Francis
15 Kunjumon PK venypk29@gmail.com Veny Kunjumon
16 Paulose leopaulosepgll@gmail.com Angel Marya Francis
17 Ajith kumar PK ajithkumarpk68@gmail.com Anjana Ajith
18 Rosamma heramaluzzz@gmail.com Rose Mary k T
19 Glitter glittertomy @gmail. com Rosemery thomas
20 Teslin Edison Rose Mary KT
21 SUBAIRK M srbinding2015@gmail.com FARZANA FATHIM K S
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22 Sixtus T.J Sandra Liston

23 Sunaina MA sunainaabu375@gmail.com Farzana Fathim KS
24 Sixtus T.J Sandra Liston

25 Martin ainamartin0003@gmail.com Rose Mary K.T

26 Liston tj nixyliston@gmail.com Sandra Liston

27 Simon TR anaghasimon615@gmail.com Rosemary KT

28 Afsal M A aishaafsal024@gmail.com Farzana Fathim K S
29 SHAHNA.M.A shahnama44615@gmail.com FARZANA FATHIM.K.S
30 Neethu joseph josephneethu28@gmail.com Rose Mary KT

31 Gabriel ka Rose Mary kT

32 Vijayakumar V N jyothilakshmiv4477 @gmail.com Farzana Fathim

33 Anvar V K hanavanvar@gmail.com Farzana Fathim. K. S
34 Francis Veny kunjumon

35 Paul Veny kunjumon

36 Sebastian Veny kunjumon

37 JishaA'S Lakshmi K B

38 C Sathish Kumar Anaghamenonll@gmail.com Anagha Sathish

39 Pailykunju Varghesevak@gmail.com Aneha sathish

40 Nandakumar K P nandakumar.kp@gmail.com Anupama N Kumar
41 Meenakshy G meenakshyg224@gmail.com Anupama N Kumar
42 Bindu CV ardrasuresh6l@gmail.com Ardra Suresh

43 P P Devassy Parayil Maria Rose

44 P V Mathai Maria Rose

45 Nabeesa Sulaiman niyas5153@gmail.com Varsha es

46 Ummer O B Shahana O A

47 Martin k d rooban.km9@gmail.com Varsha es

48 Safiya ali ajaspab@gmail.com Varsha es

49 Omana varshaes2018@gmail.com Varsha es

50 Shibu er nimishaes2019@gmail.com Varsha es

51 Rugmini Amma Vijiivijayan2007 @gmail.com Anupama N Kumar
52 V K Pappachan anjuaugustine068@gmail.com Ardra Suresh

53 Dr.Jayachandran sajithpsajeevan69@gmail.com Ardra Suresh

54 Vinodkumar N Aswathy KR

55 Vineeth akkruvineeth@gmail.com Vineeth

56 Vineeth akkruvineeth@gmail.com Aswathy KR

57 REJIP G aswathykrachuOl@gmail.com ASWATHY KR

58 Sudhakaran KN Aswathy

59 Sudhakaran KN Aswathy K R

60 Aparna Thilak aparnathilak77@gmail.com Aswathy K. R

61 Kochu purushothaman Kishorepp4@gmail.com Gopika P Kishore
62 SUKUMARI ArdraT S

63 Sreekumar sreekumar.seena@yahoo.in ArdraT S

64 Ramakrishnan ArdraT S



mailto:sunainaabu375@gmail.com
mailto:ainamartin0003@gmail.com
mailto:nixyliston@gmail.com
mailto:anaghasimon615@gmail.com
mailto:aishaafsal024@gmail.com
mailto:shahnama44615@gmail.com
mailto:josephneethu28@gmail.com
mailto:jyothilakshmiv4477@gmail.com
mailto:hanavanvar@gmail.com
mailto:Anaghamenon11@gmail.com
mailto:Varghesevak@gmail.com
mailto:nandakumar.kp@gmail.com
mailto:meenakshyg224@gmail.com
mailto:ardrasuresh61@gmail.com
mailto:niyas5153@gmail.com
mailto:rooban.km9@gmail.com
mailto:ajaspa5@gmail.com
mailto:varshaes2018@gmail.com
mailto:nimishaes2019@gmail.com
mailto:Vijiivijayan2007@gmail.com
mailto:anjuaugustine068@gmail.com
mailto:sajithpsajeevan69@gmail.com
mailto:akkruvineeth@gmail.com
mailto:akkruvineeth@gmail.com
mailto:aswathykrachu01@gmail.com
mailto:aparnathilak77@gmail.com
mailto:Kishorepp4@gmail.com
mailto:sreekumar.seena@yahoo.in

65 Madhusudanan ArdraT S
66 Jhony ArdraT S
67 Sudheesan P N ArdraT S
68 Rafeek M P safarmuladan@gmail.com Fathimma Rafeek
69 Suneer M P aslamsuneer755@gmail.com Fathimma Rafeek
70 Sidhik MP Fathimma Rafeek
Name of the student who

SI.No | Name of the Consumer Email id if any took the survey
71 Aliyar pm Farsana nazar
72 Balakrishnan bkainikara@yahoo.com Swetha.t.sankar
73 Tv sankaranarayanan sankaranarayanan.kamco@gmail.com | Swetha.t.sankar
74 Aliyar pm Farsana nazar
75 Johnson Nil Swetha.t.sankar
76 Devika R. Nair Anupama N. Kumar
77 NISHA SEBI Nil SWETHA SEBI
78 Silpa Joy Silpajoy2000@gmail.com Silpa Joy
79 Rajikumar PK Anjana Ajith P
80 Saramma Joseph merin2001joseph@gmail.com Mary Merin M. J
81 Philomina Fernandez Mary Merin M. J
82 Thulasi Silpa joy
83 Antony M.J Mary Merin M. J
84 Joy kk Silpajoy2000@gmail.com Silpa Joy
85 Sajimon P N shajiperumbodath@gmail.com Abhirami P S
86 Bijumon PV perumbodanbiju@gmail.com Abhirami P S
87 M K Abdul Salam fasnasalam03@gmail.com Farzana Nazar
88 K N Vijayan Nair Abhirami P S
89 Sajeev kumar Anjana Ajith P
90 K.M. Abdul Jaleel baijuar0174@gmail.com Fathima Baiju
91 Aniyappan E.V NA Silpa joy
92 Vishnu Silpa joy
93 Megha meghal999bose@gmail.com Shilpa joy
94 K. C Mohanan mohanankc22@gmail.com Aparna P. S
95 P. K Suresh sureshdivan43@gmail.com Aparna P. S
96 Shiji Lalu twinklesajil033@gmail.com Twinkle Saji
97 CM Antony akshayaantonyl7 @gmail.com Akshaya Antony
98 Viji Sebastian rosemariatheresa05@gmail.com Twinkle Saji
99 Sukumaran K. K ananduks81@gmail.com Aparna P. S

Mary George kunnathoor
100 panjipalla Pintoraphel0O@gmail.com Akshaya antony
101 Mukundan KP amruthamukundan1999@gmail.com Farsana Nazar
102 Merin varghese merinvarghese29@gmail.com Shilpa joy
103 Anjana Antony anjanaantony76@gmail.com Edwina Jobi
104 Anna Nivya annanivya2003@gmail.com Edvina joby
105 Muraleedharan Nair K S Anjali M Nair
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106 Anoop PS anoopshajil8@gmail.com Edvina Joby

107 Serin mol KJ serinjohnson627@gmail.com Edina Joby

108 Meenakshi Rajesh Edvina Joby

109 Vaisakh Krishnan Vaisakh.krishnan@uk.ustglobal.com Akshaya Antony
110 Rashid Edwina Joby

111 Rasmi Unnikrishnan reshmieppami@gmail.com Megha Unnikrishnan
112 RUBY SEBASTIAN EDWINA JOBY

113 Edvina Joby edvinajoby1999@gmail.com Edvina Joby

114 RUBY SEBASTIAN EDVINA JOBY

115 Unnikrishnan.K.V kvunni9@yahoo.in Megha Unnikrishnan
116 Radhika chandrasekharan radhikachandranl12@gmail.com Edvina Joby

117 Suhara Shahana OA

118 PATHUMMAMOHAMMED pmjabbarjabbar@gmail.com FARSANA NAZAR
119 Elsa Edvina

120 K P Joseph k.royjoseph@gmail.com Catherine Roy

121 RINSA KAREEM rinsakareem13@gmail.com Edvina jobi

122 Rexon KJ Nil Catherine Roy

123 VELAYUDHAN.K.K Farsana Nazar

124 Manju francis Edvina joby

125 Mariya vt mariyavt7 @gmail.com Mary Merin M.J

126 Rajan P. K Rajanrajanpk@gmail.com Aparna P. S

127 Mary Augustine Diniya shaju

128 Sathyendran C. K Megha Unnikrishnan
129 Velu velayudhan ajakraj99@gmail.com Aja k Raj

130 DINIL SAJU dinilsaju777@gmail.com AJA KRAJ

131 Rincy Polachan Godsonpaul1021@gmail.com Aja K Raj

132 REMA SIVAN JISINITS

133 Praveena C.R Praveenacrl14663@gmail.com Edvina joby

134 Jyothi Ajna

135 Amiykiran Singh aksingh7111996@gmail.com Amiykiran Singh

136 Joy Akshaya Antony

137 ANTONY M A AKSHAYA ANTONY
138 Harsha Martin harshamartin2000@gmail.com Edvina Joby

139 Jubairiya nm jubairiya. nm007 @gmail.con Edwina

140 Dilna Francis dilnafrancis6677@gmail.com Edvina Joby
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Evaluation (by in charge) . All the activities promote conservation of energy through

making the participants aware of the necessity of the situation.

Comments from faculties : Improve the societal awareness on conserving energy andthe
use of non-conventional energy sources.

Consultancy data (such as funding): No income is generate through consultancy.
Feedback from stake holders :The feedback taken from students and faculty are includedin

the activity reports.

Best practices/ Extension activities: The club is keenly interested in giving awareness to thepublic.
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